

SBD-2020-21

KIRATPUR PASCHIM TOLA TO KA
KIRATPUR PURBI TOLA

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

MM675Y-5C

BEWIPUR

DIVISION

ALINAWAR

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

DHARMENDRA K. YADAV M.B.N.- 1184

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस मापी
पुस्तक में कुल - 100 टंकित हैं जिस को
सहायक अधीक्षक जितेंद्र कुमार कमीन
कार्य विभाग कार्य अवर प्रमंडल
अलीनगर नाम से निर्गत किया जाता है

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, बनीपुर (दरभंग)
दिनांक -
18/6/2020

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

BENIPUR DIVISION
ALINAGAR SUB-DIVISION

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल
बनीपुर

Measurement Book

No. 1184

Name of officer

जितेंद्र कुमार
सहायक अभियंता - अलीनगर

Date of first entry

Date of last entry

1

Name of work -
 Situation of work -
 Agency by which work is executed -
 Date of measurement -
 No. and date of agreement.
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Record made.</u>					
N/A - Contd of road from Khatu					
for Pabhim to Khatu					
Puri 12/1 (10/1/84-54)					
N/A - Sh. Dhananand Yadav					
Ag. no. 21 (SRD)/2020-21					
Date of survey - 18.06.2020					
Date of comp. - 17.03.2021					
① Clearing & grubbing					
road					
	30	30.0	3.75	—	3375.00 m ²
	1	20.0	3.75	—	75.00 m ²
					3450.00 m ²
				±	0.345 Hs
Contd of H.P. Culvert					
1x1000 d — 2 Nos.					
1x600 d — 1 No.					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Re Cast of final Bill					
N/W - Const of road frame					
Kinat pur Paschim taluka					
Kinat pur Parki taluka (Munsy)					
N/A - Sri Dharmendra Kumar Yadav					
Aggr. No - 21 (S.B.D.) 2021					
Date of start as aggr. - 18-06-2020					
Date of Comp - as aggr. 17-03-2021					
Actual date of Comp - 12-03-2021					
Particulars of cost					
Abstract of cost					
① Const of BM. pillar					
do					
VTMB P23 1x10.					
@ 3999.83 - 4,000.00					
② Const of ref. pillar					
do					
VTMB P23 4x8					
@ 1846.38 - 7,386.00					
③ Cleaning & Grubbing.					
do					
VTMB P23 0.32 M -					
@ Continuation 59,133.76 - 16,565.00					
CO - 27,749.00					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No. *	L.	B.	D.	
	31				27749:
① Excav of road					
Work					
VTMBP (24)		11.25			
@ 74.16					834.26
⑤(i) Const of emb. 1000					
Level					
VTMBP (24)		565.44			
@ 175.22					99,076.00
⑤(ii) Const of emb. 100					
Level					
VTMBP (24)		1319.35			
@ 139.85					1,84,512.25
⑦ 6 Const of Subgrad & Shallow					
VTMBP (24)		684.25			
@ 176.86					1,21,016.00
⑧ Const of GSB					
Gr. I					
VTMBP (25)		651.25			
@ 2928.88					19,07,450.00

Continuation

Co - 23,90,617.20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.P.					23,40,674
9 B.L.S.C. W.B.M. 5m3					
- do -		405			
V.T.M.B.P. (25)		269.93			
@		3694.92			976520
10 P.L.A. prime coat					
- do -		502			
V.T.M.B.P. (25)		2945.25			
@		44.57			1,31,270
11 P/A - tack coat					
- do -		502			
V.T.M.B.P. (25)		2945.25			
@		15.76			446500
12 P.L.R. Rolling. M. 13					
- do -		508			
V.T.M.B.P. (26)		2945.25			
@		221.75			6,53,109
13 Const. of un. surf.					
C.C.P.					
V.T.M.B.P. (26)		911.80			
@		7205.04			661423

Continuation

Go - 48,07,589

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
BF —					48,09,589.20
(14) Laying: Barato Salang.					
Layan —					
V.T.M.B.P. (26) 25.00w					
@ 478.67 —					35,525.00
(15) P.C.C. M.I.S. ord. 1cm.					
POST —					
V.T.M.B.P. (26) 2 Nos.					
@ 2358.02 —					4716.00
(16) P.C.C. M.I.S. 2cm.					
Stone —					
V.T.M.B.P. (27) 4 Nos.					
@ 607.24 —					2429.00
(17) P.R. 4/11. M.M. 1034					
Sign. board. —					
V.T.M.B.P. (27) 3 Nos.					
@ 9457.11 —					28371.00
(18) P.R. R/R. 600w					
or. mangle. —					
V.T.M.B.P. (27) 6 Nos.					
@ 4009.00 —					24054.00

Continuation Co- 49,02,684

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
18) P & F R/R. 600m Circle.					432,684.0
V.T.M.B.P. (27) 4 Nos					
@ 5735.96					20,544.2
19) P & F R/R. 600x450m W. Rect					
V.T.M.B.P. (27) 2 Nos					
@ 5020.60					10041.20
20) P & F. P.C.M. 15 Boundary pillar.					
V.T.M.B.P. (28) 8 Nos					
@ 557.56					4460.48
21) Planting of Tree & maint.					
V.T.M.B.P. (28) 77 Nos					
@ 818.84					63051.00
22) Road. Marking. on. B. +					
V.T.M.B.P. (28) 154 Nos					
@ 735.44					1,13,258.0
Continuation					Go - 51,14,058.0

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	B.F	—	—	—	51140882
(23) 23/11 Road marking on					
cc. —					
V.T.M.B.P. (28) 30.00 m					
@ 735.44					220682
(24) 24/10 B.W. in exm					
for str —					
V.T.M.B.P. (29) 77.23 m					
@ 269.32					20800.0
(25) 25/11 Type B (2st class)					
bedding —					
V.T.M.B.P. (29) 47.25 m					
@ 453.20					41922.0
(26) 26/11 Providing, pcc M15 m.					
Acad —					
V.T.M.B.P. (29) 7.04 m					
@ 5702.49					40146.0
(27) 27/11 Aerial wall in Biep.					
Masonry —					
V.T.M.B.P. (29) 67.25 m					
@ 5831.88					3939692

Continuation 60 — 5595008.0

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		B.F.	—	—	55,950.00
(28) 24 P&L fcc NPB					
600 ϕ H.P. —					
V.T.M.B.P. (29) 7.50					
@ 2594.20					19,456.00
(29) 25 P&L fcc NPB					
1000 ϕ H.P. —					
V.T.M.B.P. (30) 15.00					
@ 3600.00					54,000.00
(30) 26 plastering with G.M.					
(1.4)					
V.T.M.B.P. (30) 81.61 m ²					
@ 176.72					14,422.00
(31) 27 plastering, two					
Cours					
V.T.M.B.P. (30) 81.61 m ²					
@ 128.04					10,449.00
Add - 12% GST					56,933.46
Add - Sinking fee					68,300.00
Add - 1% L.C					56,933.46
Add - Sinking fee					56,933.46
Continuation G.O. -					64,834.80

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	B.T.				64,33,480.00
Gravita Add segment area					34,981.00
					64,68,462.00
Less 4.75% as per yr (-)					3,07,252.00
					61,61,210.00
Less prov. pay. NTMBP					28,90,014.00
	P. (8)			(-)	1,01,565.00
Amnt for help bill -					32,71,196.00
rotational consumption					37,04,124
	NOF				